the running costs of the Westhill Men's Shed for 1 year.

The value of outputs is £48,844.

The SROI is calculated as;

SROI = Total value created

Value of inputs

SROI = _______48,844______

5,000

SROI = _________9.8________

1

The SROI is 9.8:1, meaning that for every £1 of input, £9.80 of  social value is created.

Rounded off, it can be said that the SROI is 10:1, meaning that for every £1 of input, £10 of  social

value is created.

SMSA – SRoI 2015 P a g e | 45 Schroeder J, Sowden J & Watt J

7.2: Sensitivity Analysis

The analysis includes a number of judgements and hence it is vital to conduct a sensitivity analysis

in order to gauge the degree to which reasonable changes in particular elements of the calculation

affect the overall value derived from the Men's Shed.

The sensitivity analysis was conducted by;

· increasing or decreasing the inputs by 10%

· increasing or decreasing proxy values by 10%

· increasing or decreasing deadweight values by 10%

The changes made to the overall SROI figure are noted in the following Table 18.

SMSA – SRoI 2015 P a g e | 46 Schroeder J, Sowden J & Watt J

Table 18

Factor Amended Increase/Decrease Amount Added

(£)

Amended

Amount (£)

SROI (all else

remaining the

same)

Input +10% +500 5500 8.9

Input -10% -500 4500 10.9

Shedders Proxy +10% +3168.20 34850.20 10.4

Shedders Proxy -10% -3168.20 28513.80 9.1

Family and Relatives

Proxy

+10% +1078 11858 10.0

Family and Relatives

Proxy

-10% -1078 9702 9.6

NHS Proxy +10% +2486.40 27350.40 10.3

NHS Proxy -10% -2486.40 22377.60 9.3

Community Proxy +10% +1305.50 14360.50 10.0

Community Proxy -10% -1305.50 11749.50 9.5

Shedders

Deadweight

+10% -1584.1 14256.90 9.5

Shedders

Deadweight

-10% +1584.1 17425.10 10.0

Family and Relatives

Deadweight

+10% -1078 9702 9.6

Family and Relatives

Deadweight

-10% +1078 11858 10.0

NHS Deadweight +10% -1243.2 11188.80 9.5

NHS Deadweight -10% +1243.2 13675.20 10.0

Community

Deadweight

+10% -979.1 8811.90 9.6

Community

Deadweight

-10% +979.1 10770.10 10.0

SMSA – SRoI 2015 P a g e | 47 Schroeder J, Sowden J & Watt J

7.3: Conservative and Optimistic Cases

To show the combined effect of all of the adjustments, a conservative case and an optimistic case

were produced.

The conservative case represents all of the adjustments above that decrease the SROI applied at

the same time. This gives a total value created of £35,921.50 and increases the value of inputs to

£5,500.

SROI = Total value created

Value of inputs

SROI = _____35,921.50______

5,500

SROI = _________6.5________

1

The optimistic case represents all of the adjustments above that increase the SROI applied at the